## **NEWS RELEASE**



#### **SOLICITING CONSENT FROM 2012 NOTEHOLDERS**

March 9, 2011 – PT Indika Energy Tbk. ("Indika Energy") announced today that its wholly owned subsidiary Indo Integrated Energy B.V. has commenced consent solicitation relating to all its outstanding Senior Notes Due 2012. Indika Energy is soliciting consent from Noteholders in seeking technical amendment of certain restrictive covenants of the Indenture, which had limited Indika Energy's potential utilization of the full range of refinancing transactions typically available in the market.

"The consent solicitation is intended to provide Indika Energy with more flexibility in carrying out financing alternatives," said Mr. Azis Armand, CFO of Indika Energy. The proposed amendment will require receipt of a majority of consents of the outstanding Notes. This consent solicitation exercise will have no impact on company performance.

**END** 

###

### About PT Indika Energy Tbk. (www.indikaenergy.co.id)

PT Indika Energy Tbk. ("Indika Energy") is Indonesia's leading integrated energy company, providing its customers with integrated energy solutions through its diversified investments in the areas of energy resources, energy services and energy infrastructure through its strategic investments in the areas of coal production (PT Kideco Jaya Agung); engineering, procurement and construction services (Tripatra); engineering, mining and construction contractor & services (PT Petrosea Tbk.); and a power generation project (PT Cirebon Electric Power).

## **NEWS RELEASE**



For further information, please contact:

**Retina Rosabai** Office: +62 21 2557 9888

**SVP Investor Relations** Email: investor.relations@indikaenergy.co.id

#### DISCLAIMER:

This Press Release contains certain financial information and may also contain certain projections, plans, strategies, and objectives of PT Indika Energy Tbk, that are not statements of historical fact which would be treated as forward looking statements within the meaning of applicable law.

Neither PT Indika Energy Tbk. its affiliates nor any other person assumes responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of the forward-looking statement in this communication.

# Not for distribution or forwarding, directly or indirectly, into the United States of America, Canada or Japan.

This announcement is not an offer to purchase or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to purchase or sell, securities in the United States. The securities referred to herein have not been registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. The Company does not intend to register any part of the offering in the United States or to conduct a public offering of securities in the United States.

Nothing in this announcement constitutes an offer of securities for sale in any jurisdiction where it is unlawful to do so.